Typos in Acta Metall. Mater. 41, 2825 (1993):

- 1. Last formula in eq.(A6) should read $\varphi_2 = \ldots$.
- 2. Last formula in eq. (A5) should read $\varphi_2 = \pi/2 \arcsin \ldots$.
- 3. Part of the last sentence of the Appendix should read: "... curves (A5) and (A6)
- lie on the surfaces $\cos \varphi_2 = \cot \phi$ and $\sin \varphi_2 = \cot \phi$..."